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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF APACHE

IN RE THE GENERAL
ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS
TO USE WATER IN THE LITTLE
COLORADO RIVER SYSTEM AND | Case: CV6417-33-6436
SOURCE

CVe6417

CONTESTED CASE NAMES: In re W & J Hamilton et al.
HSR INVOLVED: Silver Creek Hydrographic Survey.

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY: Earnhardt Ranches, LLC and ADWR shall file a joint
status report no later than Friday, December 5, 2025.

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

During a July 1, 2025, status conference for this contested case, counsel for
claimant, Earnhardt Ranches, LLC, indicated he was waiting for the Arizona
Department of Water Resources (“ADWR?”) to process the claimant’s most recent
filings.! Three of the four proposed abstracts are for stockponds?:

033-52-035-SP001 033-52-035-SP003

033-52-035-SP002 033-52-035-SW001

1 CV6417-33-6436 Minute Entry at 2, filed July 8, 2025.

2 https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/p97hnxc3rb5¢93ps5v6dv/AAOG-FHtS T3auoBee-
zyuwo?rlkey=sq8v818wmO0k4ul 1 gdf6r6byp4 &di=0

ORDER FOR JOINT STATUS REPORT




IT IS ORDERED that Earnhardt Ranches, LLC and ADWR shall file a joint

—

2 ||status report no later than Friday, December 5, 2025. The status report shall include
3 ||ADWR'’s projected timeframe for completion of all of the Claimant’s filings, as well as
4 ||the Claimant’s projected timeframe for any amendments that may be necessary as a
5 || result of ADWR’s processes.
6
|
8 ||Signed this@ day of Q_ﬁ& 2025.
o -
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11 Sherri L. i /W

12 Special Water Master
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on Odeboy A, 7075, the original of the

15 foregoing was delivered to the Clerk of the Apache County

16 || Superior Court for filing and distributing a copy to all
persons listed on the Court-approved mailing list for this

17 | contested case, a copy of which is attached.
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Court Approved Mailing List
In re W & J Hamilton et al.
CV6417-33-6436 (12 Names)
Prepared by the Special Master
10/9/2025

Andrew "Guss" Guarino

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD

Tribal Resources Section

999 18th Street, N. Terrace, Ste. 600
Denver, CO 80202
guss.guarino@usdoj.gov

Clerk of the Superior Court
Apache County

P.O. Box 365

St. Johns, AZ 85936

D. Brown, J. Brown, A. Brown

G Perking, B. Heiserman, B. Pew
Brown & Brown Law P.C.

PO Box 1890

St. Johns, AZ 85936
david@b-b-law.com;
jabrown@b-b-law.com;
bheiserman@b-b-law.com;
laura@b-b-law.com

Ethel Branch &

G. Michelle Brown-Yazzie

Navajo Nation Department of Justice
PO Drawer 2010

Window Rock, AZ 86515
mbranch@nndoj.org;
myazzie@nndoj.org

J. Kolsrud, I. Fimbres-Ruiz, K. Shaffer
May, Potenza, Baran & Gillespie, PC
1850 N. Central Avenue, Ste 1600
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4633
jkolsrud@maypotenza.com;
kshaffer@maypotenza.com;
irania@maypotenza.com

J. Leonard, J. Dworkin, M.K. Hoover
E. Hiller, & C. French

SACKS TIERNEY P.A.

4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 4th Floor
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

ki

Karen J. Nielsen

Arizona Dept. of Water Resources
1110 W. Washington, Ste 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
knielsen@azwater.gov

Mark Widerschein & Alexa Penalosa
U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Natural Resources Section

PO Box 7611

Washington, DC 20044
mark.widerschein@usdoj.gov;
alexa.penalosa@usdoj.gov

Office of General Counsel
of the Hopi Tribe

P. 0. Box 123
Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039

Phillip W. Londen

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 2929 N.
Central Ave., Ste. 2000

Phoenix, AZ 85012
plonden@omlaw.com

Sherri L. Zendri

Special Master

Central Court Building, Ste 3A 201
West Jefferson Phoenix, AZ
85003-2205



